0
G
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
iii. Review Testing Report (up to three probes)
iv. Review Testing Report (more than three probes)
b. Continuous Emission Monitors
i. Evaluate Equipment Protocol
ii. Evaluate Performance Specification Test Protocol
iii. Review Testing Report
c. On-site Monitoring of Sample Collection Pursuant to an
Approved Source-Specific Testing Protocol
d. Periodic Monitoring Equipment Protocol
13. Periodic Compliance Inspection
New Rule, R.1991 d.109, effective March 4, 1991 (operative March 31,
1991).
See: 22 N.J.R. 292(a), 23 N.J.R. 723(a).
Per Report Per Stack
Per Report Per Stack
Per Protocol Per Stack
Per Protocol Per Stack
Per Report Per Stack
Per Day Per Person
Per Protocol
Per Inspection Per Certificate
7:27-8.1 Operating certificates
7:27-8.7
Amount
Beginning
February 27, 2015
$1,267
$1,685
$842.00
$842.00
$842.00
$1,267
$425.00
$677.00
Amended by R.1992 d.102, effective March 2, 1992 (operative March
28, 1992).
(a) In order to operate a source covered by a preconstruc­
tion permit, the source shall also be covered by an operating
certificate, which authorizes operation of the source. The
preconstruction permit application form also serves as the
application form for the operating certificate, and the Depart­
ment shall issue the preconstruction permit and operating
certificate simultaneously, combined in one document.
See: 23 N.J.R. 1858(b), 24 N.J.R. 792(a).
Deleted references and fee schedule regarding mathematical combina­
tions.
Amended by R.1994 d.502, effective October 3, 1994 (operative
October 31, 1994).
See: 25 N.J.R. 3963(a), 25 N.J.R. 4836(a), 26 N.J.R. 793(a), 26 N.J.R.
3943(b).
Amended by R.1995 d.205, effective April17, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 3922(a), 27 N.J.R. 1576(b).
Recodified from N.J.AC. 7:27-8.11 and amended by R.1998 d231,
effective May 4, 1998 (operative June 12, 1998).
See: 29 N.J.R. 3521(a), 30 N.J.R. 1563(b).
Rewrote the section. Former N.J.A.C. 7:27-8.6, Denials, recodified to
N.J.A.C. 7:27-8.14.
Amended by R.1999 d.428, effective December 6, 1999 (operative
January 8, 2000).
See: 30 N.J.R. 4003(a), 31 N.J.R. 4016(a).
fu the Base Fee Tables, changed Table 4 designation, inserted Table
4a designation and inserted Table 4b.

ensure timely renewal of an operating certificate, the per­
mittee shall renew the operating certificate in accordance with
N.J.A.C. 7:27-8.4(n).
27-54.3 Supp. 2-17-15
7:27-8.7
(f) Before renewing an operating certificate, the Depart­
ment may require testing to ensure compliance with State and
Federal air pollution control requirements.
New Rule, R.1991 d109, effective March 4, 1991 (operative March 31,
1991).
See: 22 N.J.R. 292(a), 23 N.J.R. 723(a).
Amended by R.1994 dS02, effective October 3, 1994 (operative
October 31, 1994).
See: 2S NJ.R. 3963(a), 2S N.J.R. 4836(a), 26 N.J.R. 793(a), 26 N.J.R.
3943(b).
Repeal and New Rule, R.1998 d231, effective May 4, 1998 (operative
June 12, 1998).
See: 29 N.J.R. 3S21(a), 30 N.J.R. 1S63(b).
Former N.J.A.C. 7:27·8. 7, Approvals, repealed
Amended by R.2002 dS3, effective February 4, 2002 (operative March